Race Date
November 21, 2009

Bib No Name

Team - Aldeens
Team Score (places):

198 Terri Odell

1
2 341 Lois Lutz

3 224 Kathy Beatty

4 25 Linda Granneman

Team - The Prancing Potluckers
Team Score (places):

1 59 Kelly Long

2 131 Deanna Oldenburg
3 177  Mary Ann Matus

4 195  Christina Santini

Team - Roa Rockers
Team Score (places):

1 607 Cathy Balsam
2 579 Simone Crain
3 575 Hollie Carlson
4 573 Sheri Anderson

Team - Jingle Belling Ladies
Team Score (places):

1 468 Aubrey White
2 562 Laura Houston

Team - Dactyls FC
Team Score (places):

1 507 Monica Schubert

Team - Jinglof Bell Runners
Team Score (places):

Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

Final Team Results

5K Run
Class - A All Women's Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
734  Team Score (times): 1:41:21
Rockford IL F 50 50 21:18 21:18
Loves Park IL F 159 209 25:06 46:24
Rockford IL F 199 408 25:57 1:12:21
Cherry Valley IL F 326 734 28:59 1:41:21
Finish Position- 2
1338 Team Score (times): 1:57:23
Roscoe IL F 225 225 26:34 26:34
Lake Villa IL F 320 545 28:53 55:27
Rockford IL F 325 870 28:55 1:24:22
Roscoe IL F 468 1338 33:00 1:57:23
Finish Position- 3
1774  Team Score (times): 2:15:04
Rockford IL F 231 231 26:43 26:43
Montgomery IL F 469 700 33:02 59:45
Rockford IL F 496 1196 34:23 1:34:08
Belvidere IL F 578 1774 40:56 2:15:04
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockford IL F 511 511 35:34 35:34
Rockford IL F 541 1052 37:15 1:12:49
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Machesney Park IL F 136 136 24:23 24:23
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockford IL F 219 219 26:22 26:22

1 743  Carla Englof

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC.
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Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis
Final Team Results

Race Date
November 21, 2009

5K Run
Class - C Mixed Gender Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Byron Nuclear Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 157  Team Score (times): 1:19:04
1 244  Aaron Kortze Rockford IL M 2 2 16:53 16:53
2 267 Belinda Barr Byron IL F 86 88 22:39 39:33
3 232 James Simmons Rockford IL M 12 100 17:53 57:27
4 172  Matthew Robert Rockford IL M 57 157 21:36 1:19:04
Team - Team Awesome Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 164  Team Score (times): 1:19:34
1 377 Matt McClelland Quincy IL M 4 4 17:04 17:04
2 279 Jennifer Nicolosi Rockford IL F 100 104 23:14 40:18
3 250 David Gray Rockford IL M 28 132 19:37 59:55
4 24 Jeremy Goodall Belvidere IL M 32 164 19:39 1:19:34
Team - Hamilton Sundstrand Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 341  Team Score (times): 1:28:10
1 717  Erik Fielder Belvidere IL M 6 6 17:28 17:28
2 234 Sarah Parker-Scanlon Rockford IL F 130 136 24:08 41:37
3 714 David Lefavour MacHesney Park IL M 74 210 22:24 1:04:01
4 63 Larry Sloatman Rockford IL M 131 341 24:09 1:28:10
Team - Zimbrick Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 375 Team Score (times): 1:30:25
1 203 Thomas Wilcox Rockford IL M 27 27 19:30 19:30
2 204 Cathy Wilcox Rockford IL F 91 118 22:48 42:19
3 239 Lisa Normoyle Rockford IL F 92 210 22:54 1:05:14
4 236 Tim Normoyle Rockford IL M 165 375 25:11 1:30:25
Team - Woodward - Runners Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 420 Team Score (times): 1:33:18
1 598 Tanya Eggert MacHesney Park IL F 69 69 22:11 22:11
2 402 Garyd Gray Durand IL M 109 178 23:26 45:37
3 505 Kurt Wagner Rockford IL M 113 291 23:33 1:09:10
4 403 Steve Shrider Roscoe IL M 129 420 24:08 1:33:18
Team - College of Medicine Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 556 Team Score (times): 1:37:03
1 125 Emilee Bushman Winnebago IL F 76 76 22:25 22:25
2 140 Michael Glasser Rockford IL M 182 258 25:25 47:50
Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC. 2 11/21/2009 11:06:03



Race Date
November 21

Bib No

Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

, 2009

Name

Team -

Team -

A WON =

Team -

A WODN =

Team -

A WO N =

Team -

A WODN =

College of Medicine

Team Score (places):

135 Jillian Kaskavage
128 Addie Robinson

Team Cardinal Fitness

Team Score (places):

578
559
577
699

John Brien
Dana Healey
Steve Allen
John Ranken

John's Runners

Team Score (places):

429
430
428
427

Kyle Beckett
Katie Beckett
Kevin Beckett
Barbara Beckett

Speedie Swedies

Team Score (places):

75 Justin Johnson
615 Lynette Martin

55  Kristy Moore
592 Adeline Opperman

Pleasantly Confused

Team Score (places):

466
569
694
705

Scott Heidemann
Natalie Bader
Paula Wedgbury
Denise Nichols

Team - THE CO-OPS

A WON =

Team Score (places):

104
102
105
103

Paul Rosenberger
Amy Wilke

Will Deuerling
Jaclyn Buffo

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC.

Final Team Results

5K Run

Class - C Mixed Gender Team

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 6
556  Team Score (times): 1:37:03
Rockford IL F 118 376 23:49 1:11:39
Rockford IL F 180 556 25:24 1:37:03
Finish Position- 7
643 Team Score (times): 1:39:27
Rockford IL M 96 96 23:07 23:07
Rockford IL F 213 309 26:19 49:26
Belvidere IL M 101 410 23:14 1:12:41
Loves Park IL M 233 643 26:45 1:39:27
Finish Position- 8
757  Team Score (times): 1:42:23
Rockford IL M 33 33 19:44 19:44
Rockford IL F 99 132 23:13 42:57
Rockford IL M 98 230 23:12 1:06:09
Rockford IL F 527 757 36:13 1:42:23
Finish Position- 9
1015 Team Score (times): 1:46:46
Rockford IL M 23 23 19:24 19:24
Rockford IL F 277 300 27:50 47:15
Rockford IL F 345 645 29:30 1:16:45
Rockford IL F 370 1015 30:00 1:46:46
Finish Position- 10
1042 Team Score (times): 1:49:23
MacHesney Park IL M 72 72 22:21 22:21
Loves Park IL F 309 381 28:44 51:05
Rockford IL F 319 700 28:52 1:19:57
Rockford IL F 342 1042 29:25 1:49:23
Finish Position - 11
1109 Team Score (times): 1:51:04
Rockford IL M 176 176 25:21 25:21
Rockford IL F 365 541 29:49 55:11
Woodstock IL M 181 722 25:24 1:20:35
Rockford IL F 387 1109 30:28 1:51:04

11/21/2009 11:06:03



Race Date
November 21, 2009

Bib No Name

Team - Alpine Bank-Loose Change

Team Score (places):

1 12 Amy Loner

2 16 Roger Cadie

3 11 Kristen Campbell
4 668 Mark Couper

Team - Cardiac Cruisers
Team Score (places):

1 174 Kimmie Janke
2 167 Howie Heation
3 173 Deanne Janke
4 22  Valerie Kennington

Team - Williams-Manny
Team Score (places):

1 361 Janet Licht

2 354 Albert Wonn
3 356 Don Williams
4 370 Barb Joyner

Team - Penguin Power Team

Team Score (places):

1 318 Stuart Steenhoek
2 315 Krista Carlson

3 316 Lauren Ott

4 317 Marissa Webb

Team - No Excuses. Play like a champion.

Team Score (places):

1 14  Eryka Lupeamanu
2 500 Pase Lupeamanu
3 52 Teresa Cruz

Team - UPS Rockford

Team Score (places):

1 238 Jesus Saez Gimeno
2 515 Amy Lambert
3 517 Joe Avery

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC.

Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

Final Team Results

5K Run
Class - C Mixed Gender Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 12
1114  Team Score (times): 1:51:14
Rockford IL F 73 73 22:22 22:22
Belvidere IL M 264 337 27:24 49:46
Rockton IL F 333 670 29:07 1:18:54
Rockford IL M 444 1114 32:20 1:51:14
Finish Position- 13
1203 Team Score (times): 1:53:30
Oregon IL F 216 216 26:20 26:20
Loves Park IL M 384 600 30:22 56:43
Oregon IL F 220 820 26:25 1:23:08
Loves Park IL F 383 1203 30:21 1:53:30
Finish Position - 14
1714  Team Score (times): 2:08:34
Belvidere IL F 371 371 30:02 30:02
Rockford IL M 395 766 30:46 1:00:48
Rockford IL M 413 1179 31:04 1:31:53
Loves Park IL F 535 1714 36:41 2:08:34
Finish Position- 15
1877  Team Score (times): 2:18:35
Rockford IL M 418 418 31:20 31:20
Rockford IL F 420 838 31:28 1:02:49
Rockford IL F 443 1281 32:19 1:35:08
Rockford IL F 596 1877 43:27 2:18:35
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockford IL F 454 454 32:33 32:33
Rockford IL M 525 979 36:07 1:08:41
Roscoe IL F 520 1499 35:58 1:44:39
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockton IL M 437 437 32:02 32:02
Rockford IL F 612 1049 47:40 1:19:42
Rockford IL M 613 1662 47:41 2:07:23

11/21/2009 11:06:03



Race Date
November 21, 2009

Bib No Name

Team - Mini Figgy
Team Score (places):

1 664 Benjamin Hockman
2 649 Kerry Hare
3 648 James Hernan

Team - C & C SCHELM

Team Score (places):

1 54  Chris Schelm
2 56 Cheryl Schelm

Team - Rasmussen College
Team Score (places):

1 548 Shawn Williams
2 148 Dr. Joan E. Kole

Team - 7130nly!
Team Score (places):

1 163 Samantha Ellis
2 162 Mark Ellis

Team - Frischkorn
Team Score (places):

1 187 Jodie Jones
2 186 Brian McCray

Team - Friends of Marla Wilson
Team Score (places):

1 675 John Miles
2 227 Marla Wilson

Team - Once in a Blue Moon
Team Score (places):

1 383 Chris Armstrong
2 380 Charles Smith

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC.

Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

Final Team Results

5K Run
Class - C Mixed Gender Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockton IL M 30 30 19:38 19:38
Rockford IL F 143 173 24:39 44:17
Peoria IL M 61 234 21:47 1:06:05
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Janesville WIS M 192 192 25:37 25:37
Joliet IL F 614 806 47:48 1:13:25
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Belvidere IL M 11 11 17:48 17:48
Rockford IL F 553 564 38:09 55:58
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Caledonia IL F 335 335 29:11 29:11
Rockford IL M 336 671 29:13 58:24
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Caledonia IL F 255 255 27:16 27:16
Belvidere IL M 505 760 35:20 1:02:37
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Pecatonica IL M 137 137 24:25 24:25
Rockford IL F 435 572 32:00 56:25
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Byron IL F 507 507 35:21 35:21
Oak Forest IL M 508 1015 35:22 1:10:44
5 11/21/2009 11:06:03



Race Date
November 21, 2009

Bib No Name

Team - TEAM ROGER

Team Score (places):

1 398 Amanda Lonsway
Team - Jingling Joggers
Team Score (places):
1 26 David Hulsbrink

Team - Lauren Abbott-Snowbunnies

Team Score (places):

1 83 Brian Kluck

Team - Ferguson

Team Score (places):

1 201

David Boomer
1 182 Richard Spatz
1 185 Darrin Erickson

Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis
Final Team Results

5K Run
Class - C Mixed Gender Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Loves Park IL F 530 530 36:16 36:16
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Davenport 1A M 172 172 25:19 25:19
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Rockford IL M 623 623 56:31 56:31
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Machesney Park IL M 51 51 21:18 21:18
Rockford IL M 477 724 33:19 1:20:30
MacHesney Park IL M 196 247 25:52 47:10

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC. 6
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Race Date Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

November 21, 2009 Final Team Results
5K Run
Class - D All Female High School
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Rockford Lutheran High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
1 199 Morgan Kammer Rockford IL F 158 158 25:05 25:05

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC. 7 11/21/2009 11:06:03



Race Date Rockford Jingle Bell Run/Walk for Arthritis

November 21, 2009

Bib No Name

Team - Harlem Huskies XC

Team Score (places):

572 Cameron Reed
635 Chandler Poppen
584 Nathan Alms

669 Ben Donovan

A WODN =

Team - Speed Limit 40

Team Score (places):

439 Ben Black

440 Sean Coyle
437 Ty Zimmerman
435 Jonathan Fuller

A WON =

Team - Cougars

Team Score (places):

1 653 Scott Davis

2 656 Christian Davis

3 691 Ben Ross

4 655 Carter Davis
Team - BB42

Team Score (places):

1 67 Jordan Lindvall

Results by Rockford Road Runners, INC.

Final Team Results

5K Run
Class - E All Male High School

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
115  Team Score (times): 1:18:29
Machesney Park IL M 15 15 18:29 18:29
Loves Park IL M 19 34 19:01 37:31
Roscoe IL M 29 63 19:37 57:08
Loves Park IL M 52 115 21:21 1:18:29
Finish Position- 2
219  Team Score (times): 1:25:25
Rockford IL M 35 35 20:05 20:05
Cherry Valley IL M 38 73 20:35 40:41
Rockford IL M 71 144 22:19 1:03:01
Caledonia IL M 75 219 22:24 1:25:25
Finish Position- 3
1055 Team Score (times): 1:49:30
Caledonia IL M 79 79 22:30 22:30
Caledonia IL M 278 357 27:52 50:22
Rockford IL M 348 705 29:32 1:19:55
Caledonia IL M 350 1055 29:34 1:49:30
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc. Team Score (times):
Dekalb IL M 562 562 39:13 39:13
8 11/21/2009 11:06:03



